
Roster as of September 4, 2015 

 

  
MANAGER: Lloyd McClendon (21) COACHES: Bench: Trent Jewett (45), Hitting: Edgar Martinez (11), Pitching: Rick Waits (47), 3B Coach: Rich Donnelly (26), 1B Coach: Chris Woodward (28), Bullpen Coach: Mike Rojas (48),  
Outfield Coach: Andy Van Slyke (43), Quality Control: Chris Prieto (88), Bullpen Catcher: Jason Phillips (62), Batting Practice Pitcher: Nasusel Cabrera (89) 
PERFORMANCE SPECIALISTS: James Clifford, Chad Uihlein; ATHLETIC TRAINERS: Rick Griffin, Rob Nodine, Matt Toth, Yoshihiro Nakazawa; MEDICAL DIRECTOR: Dr. Edward Khalfayan; TEAM PHYSICIAN: Dr. Mitch Storey 

 
No. PITCHERS (14+2) B-T Ht. Wt. Born Birthplace Residence   
 97 BEIMEL, Joe L-L 6-3 210 04/19/1977 St. Marys, PA Kersey, PA 
 29 ELIAS, Roenis L-L 6-1 190 08/01/1988 Guantanamo, Cuba Austin, TX 
 41 FURBUSH, Charlie * L-L 6-5  215 04/11/1986 South Portland, ME  Seattle, WA 
 53 GUAIPE, Mayckol $ R-R 6-4 235 08/11/1990 Barcelona, VZ Puerto La Cruz, VZ 
 34 HERNANDEZ, Felix R-R 6-3  225 04/08/1986 Valencia, VZ  Bellevue, WA 
 18 IWAKUMA, Hisashi R-R 6-3  210 04/12/1981 Tokyo, Japan  Sendai City, Japan 
 27 KENSING, Logan R-R 6-1 190 07/03/1982 San Antonio, TX Boerne, TX 
 38 NUÑO, Vidal L-L 5-11 210 07/26/1987 National City, CA San Diego, CA 
 49 OLMOS, Edgar $ L-L 6-4 220 04/12/1990 Sylmar, CA Van Nuys, CA 
 65 PAXTON, James * L-L 6-4 235 11/06/1988 Ladner, BC, Canada Kirkland, WA 
 31 RAMIREZ, Jose $ R-R 6-1 200 01/21/1990 Yaguate, DR Yaguate, DR 
 50 RASMUSSEN, Rob $ R-L 5-10 170 04/02/1989 Pasadena, CA Pasadena, CA 
 59 ROLLINS, David $ L-L 6-1 210 12/21/1989 Deberry, TX Deberry, TX 
 39 SMITH, Carson $ R-R 6-6 213 10/19/1989 Dallas, TX Midland, TX 
 32 WALKER, Taijuan R-R 6-4 235 08/13/1992 Shreveport, LA Peoria, AZ 
 54 WILHELMSEN, Tom R-R 6-6  220 12/16/1983 Tucson, AZ  Peoria, AZ 
 55 ZYCH, Tony $ R-R 6-3 190 08/07/1990 Hazel Crest, IL Monee, IL 
 

No. CATCHERS (2) B-T Ht. Wt. Born Birthplace Residence   
 6 HICKS, John R-R 6-2 210 08/31/1989 Richmond, VA Sandy Hook, VA 
 2 SUCRE, Jesus R-R 6-0  225 04/30/1988  Cumana, VZ Cumana, VZ 
 

No. INFIELDERS (6) B-T Ht. Wt. Born Birthplace Residence   
 22 CANÓ, Robinson L-R 6-0 212 10/22/1982 San Pedro de Macoris, DR San Pedro de Macoris, DR 

 4 MARTE, Ketel $ S-R 6-1 170 10/12/1993 Nizao, DR Nizao, DR 
 5 MILLER, Brad L-R 6-2 200 10/18/1989 Orlando, FL Windermere, FL 
 20 MORRISON, Logan L-L 6-2 240 08/25/1987 Kansas City, MO Slidell, LA 
 36 O’MALLEY, Shawn $ S-R 5-11 175 12/28/1987 Richland, WA Kennewick, WA 
 15 SEAGER, Kyle L-R 6-0  210 11/03/1987 Charlotte, NC  Salisbury, NC 
 

No. OUTFIELDERS (5) B-T Ht. Wt. Born Birthplace Residence   
 23 CRUZ, Nelson R-R 6-2 230 07/01/1980 Las Matas de Santa Cruz, DR Las Matas de Santa Cruz, DR 

 30 GUTIERREZ, Franklin R-R 6-2 200 02/21/1983 Caracas, VZ Boca Raton, FL 
 17 ROMERO, Stefen R-R 6-2 220 10/17/1988 Tucson, AZ Woodburn, OR 
 7 SMITH, Seth L-L 6-3 210 09/30/1982 Jackson, MS Brandon, MS 
 35 TRUMBO, Mark R-R 6-4 225 01/16/1986 Anaheim, CA Orange, CA 
 
* = 15-Day Disabled List; ^= 60-Day Disabled List; $ = Rookie 

  
Disabled List (2): 
Charlie Furbush (LHP) – left biceps tendinitis (July 8-current) – eligible to come off DL 
James Paxton (LHP) – strained tendon in his middle finger of left hand (May 29-current) – eligible to come off DL 
 
     
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
  

2015 SEATTLE MARINERS ACTIVE ROSTER 

Alphabetical 
 

 97 BEIMEL, Joe, LHP 

 89 CABRERA, Nasusel, BP Pitcher 

 22 CANÓ, Robinson, 2B 

 23 CRUZ, Nelson, OF 

 26 DONNELLY, Rich, 3B Coach 

 29 ELIAS, Roenis, LHP 

 41 FURBUSH, Charlie*, LHP 

 53 GUAIPE, Mayckol, RHP 

 30 GUTIERREZ, Franklin, OF 

 34 HERNANDEZ, Felix, RHP 

 6 HICKS, John, C 

 18 IWAKUMA, Hisashi, RHP 

 45 JEWETT, Trent, Bench Coach 

 27 KENSING, Logan, RHP 

 4 MARTE, Ketel, INF 

 11 MARTINEZ, Edgar, Hitting Coach 

 21 McCLENDON, Lloyd, Manager 

 5 MILLER, Brad, INF 

 20 MORRISON, Logan, 1B 

 38 NUÑO, Vidal, LHP 

 36 O’MALLEY, Shawn, INF 

 49 OLMOS, Edgar, LHP 

 65 PAXTON, James*, LHP 

 62 PHILLIPS, Jason, Bullpen Catcher 

 88 PRIETO, Chris, Quality Control 

 31 RAMIREZ, Jose, RHP 

 50 RASMUSSEN, Rob, LHP 

 48 ROJAS, Mike, Bullpen Coach 

 59 ROLLINS, David, LHP 

 17 ROMERO, Stefen, OF 

 15 SEAGER, Kyle, INF 

 39 SMITH, Carson, RHP 

 7 SMITH, Seth, OF 

 2 SUCRE, Jesus, C 

 35 TRUMBO, Mark, OF/1B/DH 

 43 VAN SLYKE, Andy, OF Coach 

 47 WAITS, Rick, Pitching Coach 

 32 WALKER, Taijuan, RHP 

 54 WILHELMSEN, Tom, RHP 

 28 WOODWARD, Chris, 1B Coach 

 55 ZYCH, Tony, RHP 
 

* = 15-Day DL, ^ = 60-Day DL 

Numerical 
 

 2 SUCRE, Jesus, C 

 4 MARTE, Ketel, INF 

 5 MILLER, Brad, INF 

 6 HICKS, John, C 

 7 SMITH, Seth, OF 

 11 MARTINEZ, Edgar, Hitting Coach 

 15 SEAGER, Kyle, INF 

 17 ROMERO, Stefen, OF 

 18 IWAKUMA, Hisashi, RHP 

 20 MORRISON, Logan, 1B 

 21 McCLENDON, Lloyd, Manager 

 22 CANÓ, Robinson, 2B 

 23 CRUZ, Nelson, OF 

 26 DONNELLY, Rich, 3B Coach 

 27 KENSING, Logan, RHP 

 28 WOODWARD, Chris, 1B Coach 

 29 ELIAS, Roenis, LHP 

 30 GUTIERREZ, Franklin, OF 

 31 RAMIREZ, Jose, RHP 

 32 WALKER, Taijuan, RHP 

 34 HERNANDEZ, Felix, RHP 

 35 TRUMBO, Mark, OF/1B/DH 

 36 O’MALLEY, Shawn, INF 

 38 NUÑO, Vidal, LHP 

 39 SMITH, Carson, RHP 

 41 FURBUSH, Charlie*, LHP 

 43 VAN SLYKE, Andy, OF Coach 

 45 JEWETT, Trent, Bench Coach 

 47 WAITS, Rick, Pitching Coach 

 48 ROJAS, Mike, Bullpen Coach 

 49 OLMOS, Edgar, LHP 

 50 RASMUSSEN, Rob, LHP 

 53 GUAIPE, Mayckol, RHP 

 54 WILHELMSEN, Tom, RHP 

 55 ZYCH, Tony, RHP 

 59 ROLLINS, David, LHP 

 62 PHILLIPS, Jason, Bullpen Catcher 

 65 PAXTON, James*, LHP 

 88 PRIETO, Chris, Quality Control 

 89 CABRERA, Nasusel, BP Pitcher 

 97 BEIMEL, Joe, LHP 
 

* = 15-Day DL, ^ = 60-Day DL 

 



 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Joe Beimel (BIY-muhl) 

Robinson Canó (kah-NOH) 

Charlie Furbush (FUR-bush) 

Roenis (roh-EN-ees) Elias (ehl-LEE-us) 

Mayckol (Michael) Guaipe (GWHY-pay) 

Franklin Gutierrez (goo-tee-AIR-ezz) 

Hisashi (he-sash-ee) Iwakuma (ee-wah-kuma) 

Logan Kensing (KEHN-sing) 

Ketel (kuh-TELL) Marte (mar-TAY) 

Kyle Seager (SEE-guhr) 

Vidal (vee-DEHL) Nuño (NOON-yoh) 

Edgar Olmos (OL-mohs) 

Jose Ramirez (rah-MEER-ehz) 

Rob Rasmussen (RASS-muh-suhn) 

Stefen (STEFF-ehn) Romero 

Jesus (heh-SOOS) Sucre (SUE-cray) 

Mark Trumbo (TRUHM-boh) 

Taijuan (TIE-wahn) Walker 

Tom Wilhelmsen (will-HELM-sen) 

Tony Zych (ZICK) 


